

CMS Chronic Conditions Data Warehouse (CCW)

Other Chronic or Potentially Disabling Condition Algorithms

(rev. 11/2017)

Algorithms ¹	Valid ICD-9 / MS DRG / HCPCS Codes ²	Valid ICD-10 Codes ²	Number/Type of Claims to Qualify ³
Epilepsy	DX 345, 345.0, 345.00, 345.01, 345.1, 345.10, 345.11, 345.2, 345.3, 345.4, 345.40, 345.41, 345.5, 345.50, 345.51, 345.6, 345.60, 345.61, 345.7, 345.70, 345.71, 345.8, 345.80, 345.81, 345.9, 345.90, 345.91 (any DX on the claim)	DX G40.001, G40.009, G40.011, G40.019, G40.101, G40.109, G40.111, G40.119, G40.201, G40.209, G40.211, G40.219, G40.301, G40.309, G40.311, G40.319, G40.A01, G40.A09, G40.A11, G40.A19, G40.B01, G40.B09, G40.B11, G40.B19, G40.401, G40.409, G40.411, G40.419, G40.501, G40.509, G40.801, G40.802, G40.803, G40.804, G40.811, G40.812, G40.813, G40.814, G40.821, G40.822, G40.823, G40.824, G40.89, G40.901, G40.909, G40.911, G40.919 (any DX on the claim)	At least one inpatient claim OR two other non-drug claims of any service type during the two year period

¹ The reference period (# of years) for all algorithms included in this specification document is 2 years.

² ICD-10 codes are effective 10/2015; effective dates for ICD-9 codes vary, but are valid through 09/2015. Researchers may be interested in confirming the code(s) of interest in the accompanying claims data files.

³ When 2 claims are required, they must occur at least one day apart.

⁴ The Viral Hepatitis (General) condition includes all other types of hepatitis covered; the variables for each specific type of hepatitis are not included in the Master Beneficiary Summary File (MBSF).